#### 501876253 04/03/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tracy Thompson	03/29/2012
Ernesto L. Bombalier	03/29/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS	
Street Address:	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 11	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13434362	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (404)853-8806

 Phone:
 4048538037

Email: rhett.white@sutherland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, N.E, Suite 27
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23840-0856

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhett S. White

Total Attachments: 4

source=23840-0856 Assignment#page1.tif source=23840-0856 Assignment#page2.tif source=23840-0856 Assignment#page3.tif source=23840-0856 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027980 FRAME: 0155

.H \$40.00 15454.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tracy Thompson, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1200 Goose Meadow Lane, McKinney, TX 75071; and Ernesto L. Bombalier, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 387 Ralph McGill Boulevard NE, Unit N, Atlanta, GA 30312; invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Systems and Methods for Protecting Proprietary Data," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2012, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 13/434,362, and Attorney Docket No. 23840-0856 (we hereby authorize and request that Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP insert the date and application number in the preceding blank when known); and

WHEREAS, MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, a corporation organized under the laws of IRELAND, having a principal place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Tracy Thompson and Ernesto L. Bombalier, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations in parts, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation in part, or reissue thereof, to MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to any of said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

16685306.1

Attorney Docket No. 23840-0856

Assignment for "Systems and Methods for

Protecting Proprietary Data"

Page 2 of 4

rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the

name of MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, or its designee insofar as permitted by

applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division,

continuing, continuation in part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid MCKESSON FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, its

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection, including the right to sue

for patent infringement, for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the

world.

16685306.1

PATENT REEL: 027980 FRAME: 0157 Attorney Docket No. 23840-0856 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Protecting Proprietary Data" Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR 1		
T	Date:	3/29/12
Tracy/Thompson		
WITNESS: Quelyo Ofmille	Date:	3/29/12
WITNESS: Die Surveer	Date:	3/30/12 3/29/12
OR		
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
Tracy Thompson	A	
STATE OF		
SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
, 2012, personally appeared Tracy	<b>Thompson</b> , who b	being duly sworn,
signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as	his free act and de	eed.
(SEAL)		
(Notary Pub	lic)	

16685306.1

Attorney Docket No. 23840-0856 Assignment for "Systems and Methods for Protecting Proprietary Data" Page 4 of 4

INVENTOR 2		
C. Romle L	Date: 3/2	9/12.
Ernesto L. Bombalier	<i>!</i>	r
WITNESS: John Head	Date: 3/2	9/12
WITNESS: MIN BEELS	Date: 3/2 Date: 3/2	9/12
OR	A	
USE SECTION BELOW ONLY IF SIGNING	N PRESENCE OF A	NOTARY
	Date:	
Ernesto L. Bombalier		
STATE OF)		
SS.		
COUNTY OF		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
, 2012, personally appeared Ernesto		-
		ing dury sworm,
signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as h	is iree act and deed.	
(SEAL)		
(Notary Publ	(1)	

16685306.1

PATENT REEL: 027980 FRAME: 0159